# OP \$140.00 499278

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM715220

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2021		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cenduit LLC		03/31/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IQVIA RDS Inc.	
Street Address: 4820 Emperor Boulevard		
City: Durham		
State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27703	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4992789	CENDUIT INTEGRAL
Registration Number:	5085137	CENDUIT INTEGRAL
Registration Number:	4472103	CENDUIT
Registration Number:	4472104	CENDUIT
Registration Number:	3595533	CENDUIT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 704-331-1000

**Email:** adh-ptotmcorrespondence@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC
Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4700

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	018863.941
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arlene D. Hanks
SIGNATURE:	/arlenedhanks/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007663 FRAME: 0872

DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2022
Total Attachments: 3	
source=IQVIA RDS INC - DE - Merger of	of Cenduit into RDS#page1.tif
source=IQVIA RDS INC - DE - Merger of	of Cenduit into RDS#page2.tif
source=IQVIA RDS INC - DE - Merger of	of Cenduit into RDS#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007663 FRAME: 0873

Page 1

### Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CENDUIT LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "IQVIA RDS INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "IQVIA RDS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2021, AT 2:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL,

A.D. 2021 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 202871417 Date: 03-31-21

5747819 8100M SR# 20211125172

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 007663 FRAME: 0874

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A FOREIGN CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
First: The name of the surviving Corporation is IQVIA RDS Inc.
, a Foreign Corporation.
Second: The jurisdiction in which this Corporation was formed is North Carolina.
Third: The name of the Limited Liability Company being merged into the Corporation is Cenduit LLC , a Delaware Limited
Liability Company.
Fourth: The agreement of merger or consolidation has been approved and executed by each of the business entities which is to merge or consolidate.
Fifth: The name of the surviving foreign Corporation is IQVIA RDS Inc.
Sixth: An agreement of merger or consolidation is on file at a place of business of the surviving foreign Corporation and the address thereof is 4820 Emperor  Boulevard, Durham, NC 27703  Seventh: A copy of the agreement of merger or consolidation will be furnished by the surviving foreign corporation, on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.  Eighth: The surviving foreign Corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any domestic limited liability company which is to merge or consolidate.
obligation of any domestic limited liability company which is to merge or consolidate, irrevocably appointing the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding and the address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed to by the Secretary of State is
4820 Emperor Boulevard, Durham, NC 27703

Ninth: The Merger is to become effective on April 1, 2021 at 12:01 a.m. Eastern Time.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:35 PM 03/31/2021 FILED 02:35 PM 03/31/2021 SR 20211125172 - File Number 4312751

TRADEMARK REEL: 007663 FRAME: 0875

N WII signed I A.D., Ž	by its	s wriekes authorized	officer	a ror , this	alst 31st	tion has causedday of _	March	5.33×6.83×× 34× 3××
					**************************************			
	:				By: 2	ームー ろんし horized Officer	<u> </u>	**

Print or type

TRADEMARK REEL: 007663 FRAME: 0876

**RECORDED: 03/18/2022**